

64604-4

64604-4

NO. 64604-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

STEVEN J. MONTGOMERY,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

[Handwritten signature]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. SUMMARY OF TRIAL TESTIMONY FROM LIMITED RECORD.
 1

 B. CHARGES, VERDICT, AND SENTENCE..... 4

III. ARGUMENT 5

 A. BECAUSE THE RECORD IS INADEQUATE FOR REVIEW,
 THIS COURT SHOULD NOT REACH THE MERITS..... 5

 B. EVEN THIS TRUNCATED RECORD FURNISHES SUFFICIENT
 EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THIS CONVICTION. 6

IV. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In Matter of Welfare of Adams</u> , 24 Wn. App. 517, 601 P.2d 995 (1979).....	8
<u>St. Hilaire v. Food Servs. of Am., Inc.</u> , 82 Wn. App. 343, 917 P.2d 1114 (1996).....	5, 6
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	7
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 20 Wn. App. 401, 579 P.2d 1034 (1978)	7, 8
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 45 Wn. App. 132, 724 P.2d 412 (1986)	6
<u>State v. Harstad</u> , 153 Wn. App. 10, 218 P.3d 624 (2009)	5, 8, 11
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 62 Wn. App. 53, 813 P.2d 156 (1991).....	7
<u>State v. Law</u> , 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005).....	11
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 69 Wn.2d 120, 417 P.2d 618 (1966)	8
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 58 Wn. App. 57, 791 P.2d 905 (1990)	7
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 62 Wn. App. 914, 816 P.2d 86 (1991), <u>review denied</u> , 118 Wn.2d 1013 (1992).....	9, 11
<u>State v. R.P.</u> , 67 Wn. App. 663, 838 P.2d 701 (1992).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Ramirez</u> , 46 Wn. App. 223, 730 P.2d 98 (1986).....	9
<u>State v. Randecker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971)	7
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Soderholm</u> , 68 Wn. App. 363, 842 P.2d 1039 (1993).....	7
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 141 Wn. App. 791, 174 P.3d 111 (2007).....	7
<u>State v. Tracy</u> , 128 Wn. App. 388, 115 P.3d 381 (2005), <u>aff'd</u> , 158 Wn.2d 683, 147 P.3d 559 (2006)	6
<u>State v. Vars</u> , 157 Wn. App. 482, 237 P.3d 378 (2010).....	5
<u>State v. Wentz</u> , 149 Wn.2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003)	6
<u>State v. Zamora</u> , 63 Wn. App. 220, 817 P.2d 880 (1991).....	7

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.44.010(2)	8
RCW 9A.44.089(1)	8
RCW 9A.44.100	10

COURT RULES

RAP 9.2(b).....	5
-----------------	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fine & Ende, 13B <u>Washington Practice: Criminal Law</u> § 2406 at 34-35 (2d ed. 1998).....	9
WPIC 44.24.....	8
WPIC 44.25.....	8
WPIC 45.07	8, 9
WPIC 5.01.....	7
